

Notice of Company Name Change

March 20, 2023

Dear Valued Customers and Suppliers,

Nidec Corporation will celebrate its 50th Anniversary in 2023. To commemorate this milestone, all Nidec companies will come together under the Nidec name and logo. Our parent company, Nidec-Read Corporation, will change its legal name to *Nidec Advance Technology Corporation* and all SV Probe entities will revise their legal names to *Nidec SV Probe*. Below is a listing of the new, official company names for our entities.

Nidec SV Probe Pte, Ltd., Singapore – No Change
SV Probe Inc., United States – Nidec SV Probe, Inc.
SV Probe (SIP) Co., Ltd., China – Nidec SV Probe Suzhou Co., Ltd.
SV Probe Technology Taiwan – Nidec SV Probe Taiwan Co., Ltd.
SV Probe Vietnam Co., Ltd. – Nidec SV Probe Vietnam Co., Ltd.
SV TCL KK, Japan – Nidec SV Probe Corporation
Hokko Electronics Co., Ltd., Japan – Nidec SV Probe Electronics Corporation

This name change is intended to strengthen the company's corporate ties to global manufacturer Nidec, while still maintaining the original SV Probe brand recognition within the semiconductor test industry. We will also be simplifying the logo, dropping the SV and TCL elements to show just the Nidec name.

All worldwide SV Probe entities will modify their legal names on April 1st, 2023. All employee email addresses will change over to @nidecsvprobe.com and the website URL will become www.nidecsvprobe.com. Please update your current SV Probe contacts accordingly.

Please update all records, invoices and other documents with the new name. Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to email us at sales@nidecsvtcl.com or sales@nidecsvtcl.com after April 1.

We do not anticipate any disruption to our operations. SV Probe's focus remains on providing our customers with high-quality products and outstanding service. We thank you for your continued business and trust in SV Probe.

Best Regards,

Akihiko Hamada Akihiko Hamada President & CEO